Contents

List of Tables and Figures
Preface

PART I INTRODUCTION
1 Do Rules Matter? Structure versus Culture
2. Classifying Electoral Systems
3 Evaluating Electoral Systems

PART II THE CONSEQUENCES FOR VOTING BEHAVIOR
4 Party Systems
5 Social Cleavages
6 Party Loyalties
7 Turnout

PART 111 THE CONSEQUENCES FOR POLITICAL REPRESENTATION
8 Women’s Representation
9 Ethnic Minorities

1o Constituency Service

PART IV CONCLUSIONS

11 The Impact of Electoral Engineering
Bibliography

Notes

Index

page vi
ix

39
66

81
96
126

151

179
209

230

249
265
305
347



