## Contents

Index

List of Tables and Figures Preface	<i>page</i> vi ix
PART I INTRODUCTION	
r Do Rules Matter? Structure versus Culture	3
2 Classifying Electoral Systems	39
3 Evaluating Electoral Systems	66
PART II THE CONSEQUENCES FOR VOTING BEHAVIOR	
4 Party Systems	81
5 Social Cleavages	96
6 Party Loyalties	126
7 Turnout	151
PART III THE CONSEQUENCES FOR POLITICAL REPRESENTATION	
8 Women's Representation	179
9 Ethnic Minorities	209
10 Constituency Service	230
PART IV CONCLUSIONS	
11 The Impact of Electoral Engineering	249
Bibliography	265
Notes	305

347